B1
High Frequency Ultra-low Jitter Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators [ Quick - turn VCXO  ,  15 ~ 2,100 MHz ]
G_JF
SMD 1.8 V 2.5 V 3.3 V
Min. Max.
150 fsec typical Phase Jitter
G_JF series (8 pads), a member of Mercury QuikXO™ quick-turn Voltage Controlled Crystal Oscillators
VCXOs,  features CMOS, LVPECL, LVDS, CML or HCSL output logics and Ultra-low RMS phase jitter

150 fsec typical Phase Jitter 15 MHz 2,100 MHz
CMOS / Differential
 Part Number Format and Example
Example : 3GPJF578-E-150N-644.530
CMOS  Test  Circuits HCSL  Test  Circuits
150N 644.530
  Supply Voltage
  Code :
 “ 3 ” for 3.3V
 “ 25 ” for 2.5V
 “ 18 ” for 1.8V
 “ G ” : for
 Voltage
 Controlled
 Crystal
 Oscillators
 Output Code :
 “ T ”: COMS
 “ P ”: PECL
 “ D ”: LVDS
 “ C ”: HCSL
 “ Q ”: CML
 “ JF ”: Product Series
 “ 578 ”: Package Code
     7.0 * 5.0 _ 8 Pad
 “ 538 ”: Package Code
     5.0 * 3.2 _ 8 Pad
-
 Freq. Stability Code :
 “ E ”: ±50 ppm over
  -40 to +85 C Other
 frequency stabilities
 are available.
-
 Freq. Pulling Range :
 “ 150 ” : ±150ppm
 “ M ”: Maximum
 “ N ”: Minimum
 “ T ”: Typical
3 G P JF578
-
Frequency  (MHz)
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs
G_JF538 G_JF578
 ■USA : Tel: (+1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China : Tel: (+86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mercury-crystal.com
CML  Test  Circuits LVPECL  Test  Circuits
LVDS Test Circuits for 2.5V and 3.3V LVDS Test Circuits for 1.8V only
 (＊)
Mercury   www.mercury-crystal.com        ■Taiwan : Tel: (+886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com
2
Pad Connections :
Pad 1 : VC
Pad 2 : OE
Pad 3 : Ground
Pad 4 : Output
Pad 5 : Complementary Output
Pad 6 : Supply Voltage
Pad 7 : Do not connect
Pad 8 : Do not connect
Pad Connections :
Pad 1 : VC
Pad 2 : OE
Pad 3 : Ground
Pad 4 : Output
Pad 5 : Complementary Output
Pad 6 : Supply Voltage
Pad 7 : Do not connect
Pad 8 : Do not connect
A7
Emboss Taping and Reel Specifications
[  VCXO  ] [  ( VC )TCXO  ]
 Carrier Type Dimensions ( unit : mm ) ±0.3mm
G_226 8.00 2.80 2.25 4.00